
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

                                     CERTIFICATE OF FILING

First Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2020, between Royersford Borough, Montgomery County and Pennsylvania-American Water Company.
U-2021-3025762
BY THE COMMISSION:

AND NOW, May 7, 2021, the Public Utility Commission certifies that the above, captioned contract or indenture dated October 27, 2020, has been on file with the Commission since October 30, 2020, in accordance with Section 507 of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §507.

           PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

[image: image1.png]





Secretary

